## Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Tom Determann, Chairman Jim Irwin, Jr., Vice-Chairman Dan Srp

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Wednesday, September 1, 2021, 6:30 P.M., Clinton County Satellite Office, Large Conference Room, 226 11<sup>th</sup> St., DeWitt, IA. The public may join the meeting by phone by dialing 1-408-418-9388 and entering the access code 25560934318. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address:

https://clintoncountyiowa.my.webex.com/clintoncountyiowa.my/j.php?MTID=m183403a624cb841aa483321907c4c369

Enter meeting Code: 25560934318 and then password clinton23.

**6:00 p.m.** Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

- 1. Communications radio project update
- 2. County fire district review